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COLORADO MATHEMATICS LEAGUE

M

2011-2012 CONTEST SCORE REPORT SUMMARY FOR GRADES 6, 7, AND 8
Summary of Results 6th Grade Contests COML

RO. Box 7151FLC, 1000 Rim Drive, Durango, Colorado 81301-3920

Top 10 Schools in League--6th Grade (20 Schools)

Rank

School
Challenge School
Acres Green Elem. Sch
West Middle School
Southern Hills Middle School
Bradford Intermediate School
Centennial Middle School
Woodrow Wilson Academy

Steamboat Springs Middle School

Louisville Middle School
Bromley East Charter School

Top 26 Students in League--6th Grade

Rank

Student
Anjalie K
Erik S
Isani S
Aditya K
Christopher L
Philip D
Spencer G
Mako |
Austen M
Jessica D
Kevin C
Dale K
Anna W
Tim B
Ryan C
Joseph E
Theodore G
Maxwell K
Jake L
Rachel M
Paul N
Haley W
Carter M
Rachel R
Kyle S
Amy S

* A suitably engraved plaque will be awarded

Denver

Littleton
Greenwodtlage

Boulder

Littleton

Boulder

Westminster
Steambpeh§s
Louisville
Brighton

School
Challenge School
Challenge School
Challenge School
Challenge School
Challenge School
Southern Hills Middle School
Acres Green Elem. Sch
Acres Green Elem. Sch
Challenge School
Challenge School
Southern Hills Middle School
Acres Green Elem. Sch
Challenge School
West Middle School
Bradford Intermediate School
West Middle School
Southern Hills Middle School
Bradford Intermediate School
West Middle School
West Middle School
West Middle School
West Middle School
Centennial Middle School
Woodrow Wilson Academy
Centennial Middle School
Centennial Middle School

Town

Town
Denver
Denver
Denver
Denver
Denver
Boulder
Littleton
Littleton
Denver
Denver
Boulder
Littleton
Denver
Greenwodtage
Littleton
Greenwodtage
Boulder
Littleton
Greenwodtage
Greenwodtage
Greenwodtage
Greenwodtage
Boulder
Westminster
Boulder
Boulder

Team Score
165
138
135
133
125
123
119
112
103
100

Score
35
34
33
32
31
30
30
30
30
29
28
28
28
27
27
27
27
27
27
27
27
27
26
26
26
26



Summary of Results 6th Grade Contests COML

Regional Standings

Adams, Arapahoe, Denver, Douglas, El Paso, Washington

Top Schools in Region

Rank

A WN PR

School

Challenge School

Acres Green Elem. Sch
West Middle School

Bromley East Charter School

Top Students in Region

Rank

A WN PR

Student
Anjalie K
Erik S
Isani S
Aditya K

Boulder, Eagle, Garfield, Jefferson, Routt

Top Schools in Region

Rank

*1

A WN

School

Southern Hills Middle School
Bradford Intermediate School
Centennial Middle School
Woodrow Wilson Academy

Top Students in Region

Rank

W W wN P

Student
Philip D
Kevin C
Ryan C
Theodore G
Maxwell K

* A suitably engraved plaque will be awarded

Town
Denver
Littleton
Greenwodtlage
Brighton
School Town
Challenge School Denver
Challenge School Denver
Challenge School Denver
Challenge School Denver
Town
Boulder
Littleton
Boulder
Westminster
School Town
Southern Hills Middle School Boulder
Southern Hills Middle School Boulder
Bradford Intermediate School Littleton
Southern Hills Middle School Boulder
Bradford Intermediate School Littleton

Team Score

165
138
135
100

Score
35

34

33

32

Team Score

133
125
123
119

Score
30
28
27
27
27



Rank

Summary of Results 7th Grade Contests COML
Top 10 Schools in League--7th Grade (20 Schools)

School
Challenge School
Southern Hills Middle School
West Middle School
Lewis-Palmer Middle School
Steamboat Springs Middle School
Centennial Middle School
D'Evelyn Jr/Sr HS
Denver Jewish Day School
Woodrow Wilson Academy
Bromley East Charter School

Top 32 Students in League--7th Grade

Rank
*1
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Student
Avi S
Kevin W
Emil G
Hari S
Matthew Y
Ophelia B
Ryan H
Ely M
Zachary A
Will H
Brandon L
Stephanie B
Alan D
Charles H
Sean S
Allan C
Charlie H
Nick H
Ambrose L
lhana M
Tanner M
Abigail W
Jonathan W
Channing C
Alici E
Andrew L
Drew P
Jack D
Isaac D
Parker L
Yang L
Tanzilla P

* A suitably engraved plaque will be awarded

Town

Denver

Boulder

Greenwodtlage

Monument

Steambpenh§s

Boulder

Denver

Denver

Westminster

Brighton

School Town

Challenge School Denver
Southern Hills Middle School Boulder
Southern Hills Middle School Boulder
Challenge School Denver
Challenge School Denver
Southern Hills Middle School Boulder
Southern Hills Middle School Boulder
Denver Jewish Day School Denver
D'Evelyn Jr/Sr HS Denver
Challenge School Denver
Challenge School Denver
Challenge School Denver
Southern Hills Middle School Boulder
D'Evelyn Jr/Sr HS Denver
Challenge School Denver
West Middle School Greenwodtage
Steamboat Springs Middle School Steambpein§s
West Middle School Greenwodtage
West Middle School Greenwodtage
Challenge School Denver
Centennial Middle School Boulder
West Middle School Greenwodtiage
West Middle School Greenwodtage
Steamboat Springs Middle School Steambpeh§s
Southern Hills Middle School Boulder
Lewis-Palmer Middle School Monument
Southern Hills Middle School Boulder
Lewis-Palmer Middle School Monument
Lewis-Palmer Middle School Monument
Challenge School Denver
Challenge School Denver
Challenge School Denver

Team Score
156
153
135
124
120
116
116
111
98
90

Score
34
33
32
32
32
30
30
30
29
29
29
28
28
28
28
27
27
27
27
27
27
27
27
26
26
26
26
25
25
25
25
25



Summary of Results 7th Grade Contests COML

Regional Standings

Adams, Arapahoe, Denver, Douglas, El Paso, Washington

Top Schools in Region

Rank

A WN PR

School

Challenge School

West Middle School
Lewis-Palmer Middle School
Denver Jewish Day School

Top Students in Region

Rank

A NN PR

Student
Avi S
Hari S
Matthew Y
Ely M

Boulder, Eagle, Garfield, Jefferson, Routt

Top Schools in Region

Rank

w wN e

School

Southern Hills Middle School
Steamboat Springs Middle School
Centennial Middle School
D'Evelyn Jr/Sr HS

Top Students in Region

Rank

W wN -

Student
Kevin W
Emil G
Ophelia B
Ryan H

* A suitably engraved plaque will be awarded

Town
Denver
Greenwodtlage
Monument
Denver
School
Challenge School Denver
Challenge School Denver
Challenge School Denver
Denver Jewish Day School Denver
Town
Boulder
Steambpenh§s
Boulder
Denver
School
Southern Hills Middle School Boulder
Southern Hills Middle School Boulder
Southern Hills Middle School Boulder
Southern Hills Middle School Boulder

Town

Town

Team Score

156
135
124
111

Score
34

32

32

30

Team Score

153
120
116
116

Score
33

32

30

30



Rank

13

Summary of Results 8th Grade Contests COML
Top 13 Schools in League--8th Grade (19 Schools)

School
Challenge School
West Middle School
Southern Hills Middle School
Centennial Middle School
Lewis-Palmer Middle School
Steamboat Springs Middle School
D'Evelyn Jr/Sr HS
Bromley East Charter School
Woodrow Wilson Academy
Lotus School for Excellence
All Souls School
Riverside School
Rifle Middle School

Top 38 Students in League--8th Grade

Rank
*1

Student
Nina V
Casey Z
Jerry C
Sirey Z
Leigha A
David K
Nick M
Sarah S
Jeremy S
Meghan G
Joyce L
Braden M
Jon W
Isabella D
Kathryn L
Caitlin R
Noah S
Alex W
Keira B
Brandon O
Shan Y
Alice C
Nathan K
Kimberly M
Ethan S
Kyra S
Jack T
Nathan T
Josh W
Koby C
Hongming C
Se Young C
Jamie J
Aidan M
Melissa R
Peter R
lark s
Alison W

* A suitably engraved plaque will be awarded

Town
Denver
Greenwodtlage
Boulder
Boulder
Monument
Steambpenh§s
Denver
Brighton
Westminster
Aurora
Englewood
New Castle
Rifle
School Town
Cresthill MS Littleton
Southern Hills Middle School Boulder
West Middle School Greenwodtage
Challenge School Denver
Centennial Middle School Boulder
Challenge School Denver
Centennial Middle School Boulder
Challenge School Denver
West Middle School Greenwodtage
Challenge School Denver
Challenge School Denver
Challenge School Denver
West Middle School Greenwodtage
Southern Hills Middle School Boulder
Southern Hills Middle School Boulder
West Middle School Greenwodtage
Lewis-Palmer Middle School Monument
West Middle School Greenwodtage
Challenge School Denver
Lewis-Palmer Middle School Monument
D'Evelyn Jr/Sr HS Denver
Southern Hills Middle School Boulder
Southern Hills Middle School Boulder
Lewis-Palmer Middle School Monument
Challenge School Denver
Centennial Middle School Boulder
Challenge School Denver
Challenge School Denver
Southern Hills Middle School Boulder
Lewis-Palmer Middle School Monument
Centennial Middle School Boulder
D'Evelyn Jr/Sr HS Denver
Challenge School Denver
Centennial Middle School Boulder
Steamboat Springs Middle School Steambpeih§s
Steamboat Springs Middle School Steambpeh§s
Steamboat Springs Middle School Steambpeh§s
Challenge School Denver

Team Score
149
146
140
136
130
122
121
102
100
99
96
95
93

Score
34
32
31
31
30
30
30
30
30
29
29
29
29
28
28
28
28
28
27
27
27
26
26
26
26
26
26
26
26
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25



Summary of Results 8th Grade Contests COML
Regional Standings

Adams, Arapahoe, Denver, Douglas, El Paso, Washington

Top Schools in Region

Rank

A WN PR

School

Challenge School

West Middle School
Lewis-Palmer Middle School
Bromley East Charter School

Top Students in Region

Rank

F NN NG O

Student
Nina V
Jerry C
Sirey Z
David K
Sarah S
Jeremy S

Boulder, Eagle, Garfield, Jefferson, Routt

Top Schools in Region

Rank

*1

A wWN

School

Southern Hills Middle School
Centennial Middle School
Steamboat Springs Middle School
D'Evelyn Jr/Sr HS

Top Students in Region

Rank

A BB DNDDN P

Student
Casey Z
Leigha A
Nick M
Isabella D
Kathryn L

* A suitably engraved plaque will be awarded

Town
Denver
Greenwodtlage
Monument
Brighton
School Town
Cresthill MS Littleton
West Middle School Greenwodtage
Challenge School Denver
Challenge School Denver
Challenge School Denver
West Middle School Greenwodtage
Town
Boulder
Boulder
Steambpen§s
Denver
School Town
Southern Hills Middle School Boulder
Centennial Middle School Boulder
Centennial Middle School Boulder
Southern Hills Middle School Boulder
Southern Hills Middle School Boulder

Team Score

149
146
130
102

Score
34

31

31

30

30

30

Team Score

140
136
122
121

Score
32
30
30
28
28



