

# COLORADO MATHEMATICS LEAGUE

P.O. Box 7151FLC, 1000 Rim Drive, Durango, Colorado 81301-3920

## 2011-2012 CONTEST SCORE REPORT SUMMARY FOR GRADES 6, 7, AND 8

Summary of Results 6th Grade Contests COML

#### Top 10 Schools in League--6th Grade (20 Schools)

Rank	School	Town	Team Score
*1	Challenge School	Denver	165
*2	Acres Green Elem. Sch	Littleton	138
3	West Middle School	Greenwood Village	135
4	Southern Hills Middle School	Boulder	133
5	Bradford Intermediate School	Littleton	125
6	Centennial Middle School	Boulder	123
7	Woodrow Wilson Academy	Westminster	119
8	Steamboat Springs Middle School	Steamboat Springs	112
9	Louisville Middle School	Louisville	103
10	Bromley East Charter School	Brighton	100

#### Top 26 Students in League--6th Grade

Rank	Student	School	Town	Score
*1	Anjalie K	Challenge School	Denver	35
*2	Erik S	Challenge School	Denver	34
3	Isani S	Challenge School	Denver	33
4	Aditya K	Challenge School	Denver	32
5	Christopher L	Challenge School	Denver	31
6	Philip D	Southern Hills Middle School	Boulder	30
6	Spencer G	Acres Green Elem. Sch	Littleton	30
6	Mako I	Acres Green Elem. Sch	Littleton	30
6	Austen M	Challenge School	Denver	30
10	Jessica D	Challenge School	Denver	29
11	Kevin C	Southern Hills Middle School	Boulder	28
11	Dale K	Acres Green Elem. Sch	Littleton	28
11	Anna W	Challenge School	Denver	28
14	Tim B	West Middle School	Greenwood Village	27
14	Ryan C	Bradford Intermediate School	Littleton	27
14	Joseph E	West Middle School	Greenwood Village	27
14	Theodore G	Southern Hills Middle School	Boulder	27
14	Maxwell K	Bradford Intermediate School	Littleton	27
14	Jake L	West Middle School	Greenwood Village	27
14	Rachel M	West Middle School	Greenwood Village	27
14	Paul N	West Middle School	Greenwood Village	27
14	Haley W	West Middle School	Greenwood Village	27
23	Carter M	Centennial Middle School	Boulder	26
23	Rachel R	Woodrow Wilson Academy	Westminster	26
23	Kyle S	Centennial Middle School	Boulder	26
23	Amy S	Centennial Middle School	Boulder	26

### Summary of Results 6th Grade Contests COML Regional Standings

#### Adams, Arapahoe, Denver, Douglas, El Paso, Washington

Top Schools in Region

Rank	School	Town	Team Score
1	Challenge School	Denver	165
2	Acres Green Elem. Sch	Littleton	138
3	West Middle School	Greenwood Village	135
4	Bromley East Charter School	Brighton	100

#### Top Students in Region

Rank	Student	School	Town	Score
1	Anjalie K	Challenge School	Denver	35
2	Erik S	Challenge School	Denver	34
3	Isani S	Challenge School	Denver	33
4	Aditya K	Challenge School	Denver	32

#### Boulder, Eagle, Garfield, Jefferson, Routt

Top Schools in Region

Rank	School	Town	Team Score
*1	Southern Hills Middle School	Boulder	133
2	Bradford Intermediate School	Littleton	125
3	Centennial Middle School	Boulder	123
4	Woodrow Wilson Academy	Westminster	119

#### Top Students in Region

Rank	Student	School	Town	Score
1	Philip D	Southern Hills Middle School	Boulder	30
2	Kevin C	Southern Hills Middle School	Boulder	28
3	Ryan C	Bradford Intermediate School	Littleton	27
3	Theodore G	Southern Hills Middle School	Boulder	27
3	Maxwell K	<b>Bradford Intermediate School</b>	Littleton	27

<sup>\*</sup> A suitably engraved plaque will be awarded

### Summary of Results 7th Grade Contests COML

### Top 10 Schools in League--7th Grade (20 Schools)

Rank	School	Town	Team Score
*1	Challenge School	Denver	156
*2	Southern Hills Middle School	Boulder	153
3	West Middle School	Greenwood Village	135
4	Lewis-Palmer Middle School	Monument	124
5	Steamboat Springs Middle School	Steamboat Springs	120
6	Centennial Middle School	Boulder	116
6	D'Evelyn Jr/Sr HS	Denver	116
8	Denver Jewish Day School	Denver	111
9	Woodrow Wilson Academy	Westminster	98
10	Bromley East Charter School	Brighton	90

### Top 32 Students in League--7th Grade

Rank	Student	School	Town	Score
*1	Avi S	Challenge School	Denver	34
*2	Kevin W	Southern Hills Middle School	Boulder	33
3	Emil G	Southern Hills Middle School	Boulder	32
3	Hari S	Challenge School	Denver	32
3	Matthew Y	Challenge School	Denver	32
6	Ophelia B	Southern Hills Middle School	Boulder	30
6	Ryan H	Southern Hills Middle School	Boulder	30
6	Ely M	Denver Jewish Day School	Denver	30
9	Zachary A	D'Evelyn Jr/Sr HS	Denver	29
9	Will H	Challenge School	Denver	29
9	Brandon L	Challenge School	Denver	29
12	Stephanie B	Challenge School	Denver	28
12	Alan D	Southern Hills Middle School	Boulder	28
12	Charles H	D'Evelyn Jr/Sr HS	Denver	28
12	Sean S	Challenge School	Denver	28
16	Allan C	West Middle School	Greenwood Village	27
16	Charlie H	Steamboat Springs Middle School	Steamboat Springs	27
16	Nick H	West Middle School	Greenwood Village	27
16	Ambrose L	West Middle School	Greenwood Village	27
16	Ihana M	Challenge School	Denver	27
16	Tanner M	Centennial Middle School	Boulder	27
16	Abigail W	West Middle School	Greenwood Village	27
16	Jonathan W	West Middle School	Greenwood Village	27
24	Channing C	Steamboat Springs Middle School	Steamboat Springs	26
24	Alici E	Southern Hills Middle School	Boulder	26
24	Andrew L	Lewis-Palmer Middle School	Monument	26
24	Drew P	Southern Hills Middle School	Boulder	26
28	Jack D	Lewis-Palmer Middle School	Monument	25
28	Isaac D	Lewis-Palmer Middle School	Monument	25
28	Parker L	Challenge School	Denver	25
28	Yang L	Challenge School	Denver	25
28	Tanzilla P	Challenge School	Denver	25

<sup>\*</sup> A suitably engraved plaque will be awarded

### Summary of Results 7th Grade Contests COML Regional Standings

#### Adams, Arapahoe, Denver, Douglas, El Paso, Washington

Top Schools in Region

1 Challenge School Denver	156
2 West Middle School Greenwood Village	135
3 Lewis-Palmer Middle School Monument	124
4 Denver Jewish Day School Denver	111

#### Top Students in Region

Rank	Student	School	Town	Score
1	Avi S	Challenge School	Denver	34
2	Hari S	Challenge School	Denver	32
2	Matthew Y	Challenge School	Denver	32
4	Ely M	Denver Jewish Day School	Denver	30

#### Boulder, Eagle, Garfield, Jefferson, Routt

Top Schools in Region

Rank	School	Town	Team Score
1	Southern Hills Middle School	Boulder	153
2	Steamboat Springs Middle School	Steamboat Springs	120
3	Centennial Middle School	Boulder	116
3	D'Evelyn Jr/Sr HS	Denver	116

#### Top Students in Region

Rank	Student	School	Town	Score
1	Kevin W	Southern Hills Middle School	Boulder	33
2	Emil G	Southern Hills Middle School	Boulder	32
3	Ophelia B	Southern Hills Middle School	Boulder	30
3	Ryan H	Southern Hills Middle School	Boulder	30

<sup>\*</sup> A suitably engraved plaque will be awarded

### Summary of Results 8th Grade Contests COML

### Top 13 Schools in League--8th Grade (19 Schools)

Rank	School	Town	Team Score
*1	Challenge School	Denver	149
*2	West Middle School	Greenwood Village	146
3	Southern Hills Middle School	Boulder	140
4	Centennial Middle School	Boulder	136
5	Lewis-Palmer Middle School	Monument	130
6	Steamboat Springs Middle School	Steamboat Springs	122
7	D'Evelyn Jr/Sr HS	Denver	121
8	Bromley East Charter School	Brighton	102
9	Woodrow Wilson Academy	Westminster	100
10	Lotus School for Excellence	Aurora	99
11	All Souls School	Englewood	96
12	Riverside School	New Castle	95
13	Rifle Middle School	Rifle	93

### Top 38 Students in League--8th Grade

Rank	Student	School	Town	Score
*1	Nina V	Cresthill MS	Littleton	34
*2	Casey Z	Southern Hills Middle School	Boulder	32
3	Jerry C	West Middle School	Greenwood Village	31
3	Sirey Z	Challenge School	Denver	31
5	Leigha A	Centennial Middle School	Boulder	30
5	David K	Challenge School	Denver	30
5	Nick M	Centennial Middle School	Boulder	30
5	Sarah S	Challenge School	Denver	30
5	Jeremy S	West Middle School	Greenwood Village	30
10	Meghan G	Challenge School	Denver	29
10	Joyce L	Challenge School	Denver	29
10	Braden M	Challenge School	Denver	29
10	Jon W	West Middle School	Greenwood Village	29
14	Isabella D	Southern Hills Middle School	Boulder	28
14	Kathryn L	Southern Hills Middle School	Boulder	28
14	Caitlin R	West Middle School	Greenwood Village	28
14	Noah S	Lewis-Palmer Middle School	Monument	28
14	Alex W	West Middle School	Greenwood Village	28
19	Keira B	Challenge School	Denver	27
19	Brandon O	Lewis-Palmer Middle School	Monument	27
19	Shan Y	D'Evelyn Jr/Sr HS	Denver	27
22	Alice C	Southern Hills Middle School	Boulder	26
22	Nathan K	Southern Hills Middle School	Boulder	26
22	Kimberly M	Lewis-Palmer Middle School	Monument	26
22	Ethan S	Challenge School	Denver	26
22	Kyra S	Centennial Middle School	Boulder	26
22	Jack T	Challenge School	Denver	26
22	Nathan T	Challenge School	Denver	26
22	Josh W	Southern Hills Middle School	Boulder	26
30	Koby C	Lewis-Palmer Middle School	Monument	25
30	Hongming C	Centennial Middle School	Boulder	25
30	Se Young C	D'Evelyn Jr/Sr HS	Denver	25
30	Jamie J	Challenge School	Denver	25
30	Aidan M	Centennial Middle School	Boulder	25
30	Melissa R	Steamboat Springs Middle School	Steamboat Springs	25
30	Peter R	Steamboat Springs Middle School	Steamboat Springs	25
30	lark s	Steamboat Springs Middle School	Steamboat Springs	25
30	Alison W	Challenge School	Denver	25

<sup>\*</sup> A suitably engraved plaque will be awarded

### Summary of Results 8th Grade Contests COML Regional Standings

#### Adams, Arapahoe, Denver, Douglas, El Paso, Washington

Top Schools in Region

Rank	School	Town	Team Score
1	Challenge School	Denver	149
2	West Middle School	Greenwood Village	146
3	Lewis-Palmer Middle School	Monument	130
4	Bromley East Charter School	Brighton	102

#### Top Students in Region

Rank	Student	School	Town	Score
1	Nina V	Cresthill MS	Littleton	34
2	Jerry C	West Middle School	Greenwood Village	31
2	Sirey Z	Challenge School	Denver	31
4	David K	Challenge School	Denver	30
4	Sarah S	Challenge School	Denver	30
4	Jeremy S	West Middle School	Greenwood Village	30

#### Boulder, Eagle, Garfield, Jefferson, Routt

Top Schools in Region

Rank	School	Town	Team Score
*1	Southern Hills Middle School	Boulder	140
2	Centennial Middle School	Boulder	136
3	Steamboat Springs Middle School	Steamboat Springs	122
4	D'Evelyn Jr/Sr HS	Denver	121

#### Top Students in Region

Rank	Student	School	Town	Score
1	Casey Z	Southern Hills Middle School	Boulder	32
2	Leigha A	Centennial Middle School	Boulder	30
2	Nick M	Centennial Middle School	Boulder	30
4	Isabella D	Southern Hills Middle School	Boulder	28
4	Kathryn L	Southern Hills Middle School	Boulder	28

<sup>\*</sup> A suitably engraved plaque will be awarded